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to deliver all books, papers and property pertaicing to
his office to the same.

Secr10N 17., This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 7, 1877.

[Published March 18, 1871.]
CHAPTER 163.

AN ACT to legalize the tax roll of the town of Marietts, in
Crawford county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

Tax roll logal- SecTION 1. That the tax roll of the town of Mari-
. etta, in the county of Crawford, for the year 1875, is
hereby declared valid for all purposes.
SectioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
[from] and after its ;mesage and publication.
Approved March 7, 1877.

[Published March 13, 1871.)
' CHAPTER 164.

AN ACT to change the time for holding the general terms of the
circuit court in Walworth county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senale
and assembly, do enact as follows :

When general SecTioN 1. From and after the first day of March,
terms held. 1877, the general terms of the circuit court in and for
the county of Walworth, in the first judicial circuit of
this state, sball be held on the secord Mondays of Feb-
ruary, June and September in each year; provided,
that no jury shall be summoned for the June term of
said court, but said court shall have power at such
June term to transact any busioess or do any act
which may be lawfully transacted or done at a gen-
eral term of the circuit court without the intervention
of & jury.

SecrioN 2. Until the said first day of March, 1877,

“Term oféfarch, Al .
7%, " the several terms of the circuit court for the aforesaid



